FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-17-2001



101719792

U.S. Department of Commerce Paten and Trademark Office

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes). Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document IDs Correction of PTO Error Rest # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Rest # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Rest # Departmental File Departmental File Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Fileet National Bank Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Indiana City State Country FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Second Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes). Submission Type	ه را ار	1.1	101/19/9	3 2	in in)/		
Submission Type New	Submission Type New	5/10	/ - '	PATENTS ONL	Y	110	MAY 10 2001		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name	Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger XI Other Correction of PTO Error Security Interest Security								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger X Other Termination of Security Interest Reel # Frame #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name		oe .			Market Services	The second secon		
Document ID#	Document ID#	X New		Assignment		Security Agree	ement		
Corrective Document Frame #	Security Interest	1 1	<u>` </u>	License		Change of Nar	me ·		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File	Correction	of PTO Error	Merger					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code State/Country Zip Code FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State/Country FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Pales busine receiving the document and gallbeing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Rebuilding tree for reveneing the document and gallbeing the seconds. Represent the seconds. Represent and gallbeing the seconds. Represent the seconds. Represent t	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Prame # Departmental File Secret File Prame # Departmental File Secret File Prame # Departmental File Secret File Prame # Departmental File Secret File Prame # Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Second Party Second Par	Reel #	Frame #			<u> </u>			
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Onveying Party(lies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 2350 North Shadeland Avenue Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/County Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY The Date busine for merewing the document and gallhering the	Ree # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Proveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year May 17, 2000 Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Seciving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Folia bandari reporting for the collection is stiturised to inverse approximately 30 minutes per Court State to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office. Other formed on Officer. Weakington O.C. 2031 and only the four measure of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Officer. Weakington O.C. 2031 and only the four measure of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Officer. Weakington O.C. 2031 and only the four the Court State of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Officer. Weakington O.C. 2031 and only the Court State of th			_					
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank [May 17, 2000] Second Party Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 3) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/County Zip Code Second Party Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Paket burden reporting for this collection is sultimated to severage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Seat to be recorded, exclusing time for reviewing the document and gatheling the coars needed to complete the Cover Seat (line 3) Paket burden reporting for this collection is sultimated to severage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Seat to be recorded, exclusing time for reviewing the document and gatheling the coars are needed to complete the Cover Seat (line 2) Second Party Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached the second parties attached to the Cover Seat to be recorded, exclusing time for reviewing the document and gatheling the coars are second parties and inchanant Office, Clink International Cover Seat to be contained to the U.S. Pater and Indomestal Office, Clink International Cover Seat (line 2) Second Party Seco				•	. Governmental Ag	encies)		
Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank	Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank May 17, 2000	Reel #	Frame #	De _l	artmental File		Secret File		
Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank May 17, 2000	Name (line 1) Fleet National Bank May 17, 2000	onveying Party(ies)	Mark if add	itional names o	of conveying par	rties attached		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Seceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public budger recording for this collection is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Seceiving Party Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in the United States, an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to Saverage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commerce in add gathering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet on the U.S. Planet part of course (Send Cover Sheet and Cover Sheet to the U.S. Planet part of cover Sheet to the recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet on the U.S. Planet part of cover Sheet to the U.S. Planet part of cover Sheet on the U.S. Planet part of cover Sheet of the Cover Sheet Sheet Only Information.								
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) seciving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City State/County Zip Code Dimestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is astimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to competite the Cover Sheet, Sine for the first receiving the document and gathering the data needed to competite the Cover Sheet, Sine for the cover of Sheet	Name (line 1)	Fleet National Bank				May 17, 2000		
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country State/Country Tip Code City State/Country Tip Code City State/Country Tip Code Characteristics and Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shaet to be recorded. including time for minutes in the document and gathering the	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Seceiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection is astimated to average approximately 30 moutase per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering this data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comment or regarding this address reporting for this collection is astimated to average approximately 30 moutase per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering this data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comment or regarding this address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection is astimated to average approximately 30 moutase per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for meleving this document and gathering this data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send to complete the Cover Sheet, Send to complete the Cover Sheet, Send to long the cover sheet of (8651-0007). Washington, D.C. 20033 and the cover Sheet, Send to complete the Cover Sheet, Send to complete the Cover Sheet, Send to long the cover sheet of (8651-0007). Washington, D.C. 20033 and the cover Sheet, Send to long the cover sheet of (8651-0007). Washington, D.C. 20033 and the cover sheet of the Cover Sheet, Send to long the cover sheet of (8651-0007). Washington, D.C. 20033 and the cover sheet of the Co	Name (line 2)							
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/County State/County Indiana 46219 City State/County City State/County City State/County City	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Seceiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Name (line 5) Name (line 6) Name (line 6) Name (line 6) Name (line 7) Name (line 8) Name (line 8) Name (line 8) Name (line 9) Name (line 9) Name (line 9) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Name (line 6)						_i Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) ecciving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) seceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code States (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY The Country of the collection is estimated to somerage approximately 20 minutes our Country for moveming the document and pathering the documen	Second Party							
Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	-					7		
Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Indianapolis Indiana 46219 City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 1) Heartland Industries, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1)	Name (line 2)							
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country City State/Country State/Country City State/Country City State/Country Full City State/Country For Office USE ONLY Fulls burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country State/Country Typ Code Typ C	eceiving Party		Г	☐ Mark if add	ditional names o	f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2350 North Shadeland Avenue 2350 North Shadeland Avenue 2350 North Shadeland Avenue 2350 North Shadeland Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2350 North Shadeland Avenue 2350 North Shadeland 2350 North Shadel	Name (line 1)	an assignment and the						
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 1) 2350 North Shadeland Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Dimestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requilatory Affairs. Office of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requilatory Affairs. Office of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information and Requilation of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233 See Office Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233 See Office Information of Control of Management and Buddets. Papervor Reduction Project	Name (line 2)					in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 3) Indianapolis Indiana 46219 City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indianapolis Indiana 46219 City State/Country Zip Code Diagram of the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademan (Orlice, Chief Information, D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademan (Orlice, Chief Information, D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademan (Orlice, Chief Information, D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademan (Orlice, Chief Information, D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademan (Orlice, Chief Information, D.C. 2023). See OMB Information	Address (line 1)	2350 North Shadeland	Avenue					
Address (line 3) Indianapolis City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 3) Indianapolis		2000 Horas Ostadolario	171701140			separate document from		
City State/Country Zip Code omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	City State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Repulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information	Address (line 2)					Assignment.)		
City State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	City State/Country Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Repulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information	Address (line 3)	Indianapolis	Indiana		219			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information on Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information						·J		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information on Resoulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Resoulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information	omestic Repres	entative Name and Address	s Ente	r for the first R	eceiving Party o	only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202503. See OMB Information	•		-					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202303. See OMB Information								
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202303. See OMB Information	Audress (line 1)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	Address (line 2)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	Address (line 3)							
Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	Address (line 4)							
Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	contra e i un nocuerk	00000099 230500 448174 c	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	591 IC	90,00 SE						
and the control of th	data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	Public burden rep	porting for this collection is estimated to aver	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover She	et to be recorded, inc	luding time for reviewi	ng the document and gathering the		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NY1:\1031199\01\M3_F01!.DOC\47660.1800

FORM PTO-1	1619B		U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office				
TATEM!							
Name	Caroline R. Clark, Esq.	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-310-0033				
Address (line 1)							
•	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP						
Address (line 2)	767 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10153						
Address (line 4)							
	he total number of pages of the attached convey ng any attachments.	ance document	# 2				
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		if additional numbers attached				
Enter eitner the P	atent Application Number or the Patent Number						
	Patent Application Number(s)	1	ent Number(s)				
		4573293 550	1043				
		D292129					
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application it named executing inventor.	, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year				
	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Patent Coopera	PCT PCT	PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number							
	not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT				
Number of Prop	perties						
	Enter the total number o	f properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amount							
	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00					
Method of Payn	nent:						
Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account X							
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch						
	Deposit Account	t Number: 23-080	0				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X	No				
Statement and	Signature						
To the bes	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Charges to depo	g information is true and correct sit account are authorized, as in	t and any attached copy is a odicated herein.				
Carelina D	Clark	ene R Cark	5/7/2001				
Caroline R. Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is granted by FLEET NATIONAL BANK, (hereinafter referred to as "Fleet") to HEARTLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Heartland").

WHEREAS, Fleet, as agent, acting for itself and certain other lenders entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated February 16, 1999, (the "Credit Agreement"), among PlayCore, Inc., certain of its subsidiaries, and certain lenders party thereto;

WHEREAS, Heartland and Fleet entered into a Guarantee and Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Guarantee Agreement") and a related Patent Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") by which Fleet acquired a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to Heartland's patents, and the applications therefor, including but not limited to, the patent properties listed in Exhibit "A" of the Security Agreement to secure the payment and performance of the obligations in the Credit Agreement and Guarantee Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 1999 at Reel 9790 at Frame 884; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Credit Agreement and Guarantee Agreement have been satisfied and Fleet desires to release the security interest granted in the Guarantee Agreement and Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby releases the security interest in the "Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to Heartland's patents, and applications therefor, including but not limited to, the patent properties listed in Exhibit "A" of the Security Agreement.

NY1:\910177\01\J\$@P01!.DOC\47660.1800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _____day of May, 2000. FLEET NATIONAL BANK Title: wice Preside STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS SS: COUNTY OF Suffolk On this 17th day of May, 2000 before me appeared William Nlatham, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the Viu President of Fleet National Bank and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Fleet National Bank. My Commission expires:____

KRISTINE R. MILLET Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 17, 2003

RECORDED: 05/10/2001